SSRS Opinion Panel Omnibus
Study #X8921

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

(Net)

Very
confident

Somewhat
confident

Not confident
(Net)

Not very
confident

Not
confident
at all

November 1 - 4, 2024

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

TABLE 002
EInt2. How confident are you that there will be a peaceful transition of power if Kamala Harris loses the election?
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION —=——————————— i m—mmm———mm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G LESS ———-————---——----— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —=————————— - ———— i m— . mm e
FE- - THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
1006 471 517 139 366 260 240 363 187 147 305 270 287 439 644 341 76 154 111 195 199 356 256 321 332 353
1006 473 510 172 364 238 231 411 190 130 268 367 266 364 590 391 112 le4 115 175 204 391 237 299 314 393
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
644 320 311 89 239 151 165 255 108 86 190 221 158 259 392 238 66 105 68 118 135 236 155 174 241 228
64 68 61 52 66 63 72 62 57 66 71 60 59 71 66 61 59 64 59 68 66 60 66 58 77 58
D D HI LM XZ
352 187 159 43 115 91 103 113 59 51 128 102 83 165 225 123 42 48 34 68 79 123 82 86 160 106
35 40 31 25 32 38 45 28 31 39 48 28 31 45 38 32 37 29 29 39 39 31 35 29 51 27
C D DE H HI LM X7
292 133 152 46 125 60 62 142 49 35 62 119 74 95 166 115 24 57 34 50 56 114 73 89 81 123
29 28 30 27 34 25 27 34 26 27 23 32 28 26 28 29 21 35 29 29 27 29 31 30 26 31
F K
362 153 199 83 125 88 65 156 82 44 78 146 108 105 199 153 46 59 48 56 69 154 81 125 73 164
36 32 39 48 34 37 28 38 43 34 29 40 41 29 34 39 41 36 41 32 34 40 34 42 23 42
EG K K N N Y Y
229 106 118 56 79 53 40 87 64 30 47 98 67 63 117 106 30 40 36 28 43 105 53 79 48 102
23 22 23 33 22 22 17 21 34 23 18 27 25 17 20 27 27 24 31 16 21 27 22 26 15 26
EG HK N N 0] (0] T Y Y
133 47 81 26 46 34 25 69 18 14 31 49 42 41 82 47 16 19 12 29 26 49 29 46 25 62
13 10 16 15 13 14 11 17 10 11 11 13 16 11 14 12 15 12 10 17 13 13 12 15 8 16
B Y Y
columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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EInt3.

TABLE 003
How confident are you that there will be a peaceful transition of power if Donald Trump loses the election?

November 1 - 4, 2024

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER  mmmm———— oo EDUCATION ————-——————————— - REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A GE LESS —-——--—------------ WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER ——=—=——=——————————————mm —mm o mm— o
FE- - THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
1006 471 517 139 366 260 240 363 187 147 305 270 287 439 644 341 76 154 111 195 199 356 256 321 332 353
1006 473 510 172 364 238 231 411 190 130 268 367 266 364 590 391 112 le4 115 175 204 391 237 299 314 393
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
413 222 183 56 158 99 99 166 74 61 107 137 119 152 256 144 32 61 51 78 77 153 105 184 73 155
41 47 36 32 44 42 43 40 39 47 40 37 45 42 43 37 29 37 44 45 38 39 44 61 23 40
C Q YZ Y
175 101 70 25 57 48 46 69 27 25 53 54 53 65 109 58 16 24 18 31 34 74 36 93 25 57
17 21 14 14 16 20 20 17 14 19 20 15 20 18 18 15 15 15 15 18 17 19 15 31 8 15
c YZ Y
237 121 112 31 102 51 53 97 47 36 54 83 66 87 147 86 16 37 33 46 44 79 69 91 48 98
24 26 22 18 28 22 23 24 25 28 20 23 25 24 25 22 14 23 29 217 21 20 29 30 15 25
Q v Y Y
591 249 327 116 204 139 130 245 116 69 160 229 146 212 333 246 80 102 65 96 126 236 132 115 240 236
59 53 64 68 56 58 56 59 61 53 60 62 55 58 56 63 71 62 56 55 62 60 56 39 76 60
B (0] XZ X
302 133 163 60 111 70 60 120 62 40 79 126 75 98 163 130 30 57 43 42 53 138 69 77 90 135
30 28 32 35 30 29 26 29 33 30 29 34 28 217 28 33 27 35 37 24 26 35 29 26 29 34
TU X
289 116 164 56 94 69 69 125 54 29 81 104 71 114 169 117 50 46 22 55 74 98 63 39 150 101
29 25 32 33 26 29 30 30 28 23 30 28 27 31 29 30 44 28 19 31 36 25 27 13 48 26
B ORS \% XZ X
columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 003 (continued)

November 1 - 4, 2024

EInt3. How confident are you that there will be a peaceful transition of power if Donald Trump loses the election?

Base: Total Respondents

INCOME
GENDER e
——————————— AGE LESS

FE-  —————————mmmm——mmmm oo THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP)

RACE/ETHNICITY
————————————————————————————— REGION
TOTAL BLACK OTHER —--——=————————mmmmm e
NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID-

WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST

PARTY ID

INDEP/
REP DEM OTHER

Don't know/
Refused/Web 3 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 0 1 1
blank * * * * 1 * * 1 *

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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